abrodsky@nypost.com
acooper@messengerpostmedia.com
afield@wrgb.com
ahawkins@cityhallnews.com
annie.correal @eldiariony.com
asichko@bizjournals.com
assignment(@rnews.com
assignmentdesk@9wsyr.com
atomiccage(@gmail.com
azipaybarah@gmail.com
Albany Metro LCA
Albany@bizjournals.com
Amsterdam Recorder LCA
AP Albany LCA
bessent@newsday.com
bfertig@wnyc.org
bizjrnls2@aol.com
brandall@tmvbj.com

Batavia Daily News LCA

Be Williams Bloomberg LCA
Bill Hammond LCA
carlstrock@dailygazette.com
catlin@wbngtv.com
cbragg@cityhallnews.com
chamilton@cityhallnews.com
citydesk@buffnews.com
ckatz@nydailynews.com
cmcchesney@syracuse.com
comnewsmoravia@yahoo.com
condon@poststar.com
cozguytho@aol.com

C White LCA

Capital news 9 LCA

Capitol Wire LCA

Cara Matthews LCA

Casey Seiler LCA

Craig Smith LCA
dalhart@13wham.com
dave.b.evans@abc.com
david@skylinepolitical.com
daybook@empirepage.com
dbarton@ulsterpublishing.com
dbazile@wnyt.com
dbfox5news@aol.com
ddelcotime@stny.rr.com
demblidge@13wham.com




desmonde@buffnews.com
dfreedlander@manhattanmedia.com
dianesiembab@utica.tv
dosb13@gmail.com
doveracker@news10nbc.com
dstorey@northnews8.com

D Kischel LCA

Dan Janison LCA

Danny Hakim LCA
edawson@13wham.com
editor(@cgazette.com
editor@fltimes.com
editor@jithacatimes.com
editor@jewishpress.com
editor@legislativegazette.com
editor@ncnlocal.com
editor@tcnewspapers.com
editorial @observertoday.com
editorial @registerstar.com
ehoppel@wnyt.com
eidovere@manhattanmedia.com
eliotwb@gmail.com
emadasghar@gmail.com
erica.gonzalez@eldiariony.com
erin.billups@ny1news.com
eroberson(@cbs.com
esautter@wsyt.sbgnet.com
Eagle News LCA

EFM News LCA

Eric Engquist LCA

Evening Sun LCA

Evening Tribune LCA
flebrun@timesunion.com
fox40news@wicz.com
fwilliams@buffnews.com

F Sklerov LCA

Fox 28 LCA

Fox 40 LCA

Fox 9 News LCA

Fred Dicker LCA

Freeman Online LCA
gailc@nytimes.com
gary.holmes@ynn.com
geoff@recordernews.com

gotis@nypost.com
grace.rauh@ny 1 news.com



G Silverman LCA

Glenn Blain LCA

Glenn Schuck LCA

GN Newspaper LCA

Grynbaum LCA
hgoldman@bloomberg.net
hhaerr@fios1news.com

H Haddon LCA

Heather Gross LCA
iglinski@wxxi.org
Ida.Siegal@nbcuni.com
jackiea001@hotmail.com
jason.fink@am-ny.com
jbarr@cityhallnews.com
jbilinski@ithacatimes.com
jboose@wgrz.gannett.com
jeampbell.gannett@gmail.com
jennifer kelley@wcny.org
jeremy.boyer@lee.net
jimehmke@nc34.com
jknapp@wgy.com
jlawrenc@democratandchronicle.com
joe.schlaerth@wivb.com
john.mcardlel 1 @gmail.com
josephk@patch.com
jsmerd@crain.com
jterreri@democratandchronicle.com
jvielkind@timesunion.com

Jacob Gershman

James Madore LCA
Jamshid.Mousavinezhad@am-ny.com
Jay Jochnowitz LCA

Jennifer Maloney <Jennifer.Maloney@newsday.com>
Jennifer Smith LCA '
Jim Odato LCA

Joan Gralla LCA
Jodi.Johnston@wgrz.com

Joe Spector LCA

Joel Stashenko LCA

Josh Robin LCA

Judy Rife LCA
khonan(@cityhallnews.com
kingstontimes@ulsterpublishing.com
kjmoore@lohud.com
kkraska@stargazette.com

Karen Dewitt LCA



Karla Schuster LCA

Kenneth Racioppi <Kenneth.Racioppi@ny Inews.com>
Kevin.ONeill@wgrz.com
Klnynews LCA

Kyle Hughes LCA
leslie.mayes@ny 1 news.com
liz.benjamin@ynn.com
liz@wrgb.com
Inahmias@cityhallnews.com
Laura LCA
LBLACK@dhs.nyc.gov

Leader Herald LCA

Legislative Gazette LCA

Little Falls Times LCA
maghabe@gmail.com
mcmanus@nypost.com
melissa.russo@nbcuni.com
mevorach@wins.com
mhegarty@drf.com
michael.johnson@ynn.com
michael.nitzky@ny I news.com
michael.whittemore@ynn.com
mikep(@statewatch.com
mlynch@adirondackdailyenterprise.com
mmcandrew(@syracuse.com
molly.hirschbeck@twcable.com
mountaineagle@registerstar.com
mwooten@wgrz.gannett.com
Marcia Kramer LCA
Marissa.Bailey@wgrz.com
MDibacco@cityhall.nyc.gov
Michelle Breidenbach <mbreidenbach@Syracuse.com>
Mike Gormley LCA

Mike P LCA

Mike Virtanen LCA
newpaltztimes@ulsterpublishing.com
news12hv@news12.com
news12li@news12.com
newsl@news10nbc.com
news@13wham.com
news(@batavianews.com
news(@catskillmountainnews.com
news(@empirestatenews.net
news@fox23news.com
news@herkimertelegram.com
news@leaderherald.com



news(@littlefallstimes.com
news@nc34.com
news(@stargazette.com
news@wibx950.com
news@wrgb.com

news@wshu.org

news@wstm.com
newschannel34@newschannel34.com
newsdesk@forward.com
newsroom(@nysnys.com
newsroom(@rochesterhomepage.net
newsroom@wbngtv.com
newsroom@wivb.com
newsroom(@wnyc.org
newsroomfpg@wny.twcbe.com
newstips@news10now.com
newstips@wnyt.com
newstips@wptz.com
newstracker@wivb.com
newzjunky(@gmail.com
nt2blog@gmail.com

Nat Brooks LCA

NBC 10 LCA

News 10 Now LCA

News 12 LCA

News 13 LCA

News 36 LCA

News LI LCA

Newz Junky LCA
rhoell@tribune.com
tweaver@syracuse.com

Thomas Kaplan <kaplan@nytimes.com>
yancey.roy@newsday.com
acooper@messengerpostmedia.com
actionnews@wbngtv.com
adam.a.stephan@abcnews.com
adam@jewishweek.org
alisberg@cityhallnews.com
amy_hamilton@tax.org
asale@wnyc.org
azi@capitalnewyork.com
bamaral@wdt.net
bgorman@wdt.net

bkelly@wdt.net

Brian Amaral <bamaral44@gmail.com>
cathy.woodruff@nyssba.org



chamilton@wnyc.org
checchi@siadvance.com
Christopher.Laible@foxnews.com
d.wagner@Imgiradio.com
dana@capitalnewyork.com
daniel wiessner@hotmail.com
ds@storobin.com
edeprez@bloomberg.net
editor(@citizensmagazine.com
eligon@nytimes.com
erikriss@aol.com
fklopott@bloomberg.net
gdunn@cyradiogroup.com
hilary.weissman@nbcuni.com
ijjnews(@gannett.com
info@canisteovalleynews.com
info@greeknewsonline.com
jecampbelll @gannett.com
jimtortora@9wsyr.com
johndis@wkbw.com
lijeworld@aol.com
Melanie.Schuman@foxnews.com
Mike Carey
news(@centralny.com
news(@pressrepublican.com
news@wned.org
nick.reisman@ynn.com

Nick Confessore LCA

NY Wire LCA

Olean Times Herald LCA
Oswego County Today LCA
paulmerrill@fox23news.com
pfairbanks@buffnews.com
phaskell@cbs.com
producers@wnyt.com
publisher@ekirikas.com

Paul Post LCA

PCNR Editor LCA

Phil Donohue LCA
Planetalbany@nycap.rr.com
Poughkeepsie Journal LCA
Press Republican LCA
randolph@nytimes.com
rbarnhart@ 13wham.com
reid@capitalnewyork.com
rick.brand@newsday.com



rmccarthy@buffnews.com
rrosentreter@lakeplacidnews.com
rsmith@timesunion.com
ryan@siadvance.com

R Hennelly LCA

R News LCA

Randolph LCA
RandyGorbman@wham1180.com
RBJ LCA

Rick Karlin LCA
Robbie.whelan@wsj.com
Robert.Harding@auburnpub.com
Ron.Ralston@foxnews.com
RVC Editor LCA
sa@cinn.com
sandhya@washpost.com
satkinsn@wwnytv.net
scarroll@13wham.com
scook@weny.com

sdawe(@ 13wham.com
sdupree@the-leader.com
sgentile@manhattanmedia.com
slieberm@lohud.com
smccrobie@palltimes.com
smemurray@wktv.com
snakebitel3@sysr.com
snichols@wetmtv.com
srapoport@cbs.com
steve.ference@ynn.com
steve(@greenbergpr.com

S Virkler LCA

Saratoga LCA

Saratogian LCA
Scott.Levin@wgrz.com
Shine LCA

SI Advance LCA
SKalchstein@hamodia.com
Star Gazette LCA

Swier LCA
tadamis@freemanonline.com
taiello@cbs2ny.com
tholger@longislandpress.com
tdopp@bloomberg.net
ted.phillips@newsday.com
tingley@poststar.com
tscheld@wcbs880.com



tucitydesk@timesunion.com
Thomas Kaplan <kaplan@nytimes.com>
Thompson LCA

Tom Precious LCA
wabctv-newsdesk@abc.com
webmaster@wgrz.com
whammond@nydailynews.com
wsyrnews(@clearchannel.com
WAMC LCA

WDT LCA

WETM TV LCA

WFUV LCA

WGRZ LCA

WGY LCA

WHAM LCA

WIBX LCA

WIVB LCA

WKTV LCA

WNED LCA

WNYT LCA

WRGB LCA

WROC LCA

WSTM LCA

WSYR Channel 9 LCA
WTEN LCA

WWNY LCA
yourstories@9wsyr.com
zachary.fink 1 @gmail.com
abernstein@wnyc.org
assignmenteditors@ny1.com
ccampanile@nypost.com
dave.b.evans@abc.com
davidleg@aol.com
desk@cbs2ny.com
desk@wcbs880.com
info@1010winsmail.com
jeolvin@dnainfo.com
jflanagan@wnyc.org
mdiamond(@cbs.com
mevorach@wins.com
mgkramer@cbs2ny.com
mgoldstein@cityhall.nyc.gov
michael.frazier@newsday.com
monal010wins@aol.com
news@wor710.com
newstips@wnbc.com



rhennelly@wnyc.org
seung.suh@abc.com
sgoldenberg@nypost.com
thefolks@wfuv.org
tscheld@wcbs880.com
wnbc.newsdesk(@nbcuni.com
abrodsky@nypost.com
bessent@newsday.com
bfertig@wnyc.org
carlstrock@dailygazette.com
desmonde@buffnews.com
flebrun@timesunion.com
gailc@nytimes.com
jlawrenc(@democratandchronicle.com
memanus@nypost.com
mgoodwin@nypost.com
randolph@nytimes.com
rick.brand@newsday.com
rmccarthy@buffnews.com
rsmith@timesunion.com
whammond@nydailynews.com
abrowne@nydailynews.com
alleen.barber@newsday.com
anne.michaud @newsday.com
bestes(@gannett.com
cherbst@post-journal.com
cjenkins@mtelegram.com
ckocher(@gannett.com
croyle@lohud.com
cunningham@nypost.com
Clayman ED
ddudajek@uticaod.com
dosenenko@th-record.com
Daniel Akst <Daniel. Akst@newsday.com>
- echristine@gannett.com
editor@fltimes.com
editor@siadvance.com
editorial@nytimes.com
editorials@newsday.com
efettmann@nypost.com
fpound@wdt.net
froessner@pressconnects.com
hpinder@]lohud.com

Hanley ED
jeckstrom@oleantimesherald.com
jeremy.boyer@]lee.net



jgenung@evesun.com
jmcfadden@wdt.net
jpenney@poughkee.gannett.com
jpenney@poughkeepsiejournal.com
jsutter@democratandchronicle.com
kmagnuso@democratandchronicle.com
kwalter@buffnews.com
llewis@troyrecord.com

Leader Herald ED
mceonnor@syracuse.com
mhendricks@bizjournals.com
michael.dowd@lee.net
mlibbon@syracuse.com
mmorelli@syracuse.com
news@littlefallstimes.com
paul.gigot@wsj.com
pericson@rbj.net
priede(@syracuse.com
rgeorge(@nypost.com
rita.ciolli@newsday.com
smecrobie@palltimes.com
spollak@thedailystar.com
tadamis@freemanonline.com
thyland@registerstar.com
ttobin@democratandchronicle.com
winterhalterm(@gnnewspaper.com
xantunes(@crainsnewyork.com



